
No. 124 3377

SUPPLEMENT

TO THE

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE
OF

THURSDAY, 7 AUGUST 1986

Published by Authority

WELLINGTON: MONDAY, 11 AUGUST 1986

CALL FOR TENDERS ROUND 38

TEXTILE INDUSTRY DEVELOPMENT PLAN

APPAREL TENDERING SCHEME

TENDERS CLOSE ON 1 SEPTEMBER 1986 AT 5 P.M.

PURSUANT tO the Import Control Regulations 1973 (S.R. 1980/246), I, J. W. H. Clark, the Secretary of Trade and Industry, acting under
delegated authority hereby call tenders for the goods specified below. Tenders close on 1 September 1986 at 5 p.m. and must be received
by the Registrar of Tenders by then to be valid.

Instructions for tenderers and the general terms and conditions which apply to the submission and acceptance of tenders are set out in
the Guide to Licence Tendering dated October 1985. Tenders should be addressed to the Registrar of Tenders, P.O. Box 3146, Wellington,
or be defivered by hand to the First Floor of the Bowen State Building, Wellington. Tenders for Round 38 should reach the Registrar no
later than 5 p.m. on 1 September 1986.

NOTE:
1. Tenderers should refer to the Customs Tariff and the Import Licensing Schedule for a definitive description of the goods included in

the list below.
2. Tenderers should be conversant with the various statutes and regulations which importing enterprises are to comply with.
3. Bids should be entered on bid form T. & I. 335D. They may be sent in one envelope. The envelope must be marked Import Licence

Tender.
J. W. H. CLARK, Secretary,

Department of Trade and Industry.



3378 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE No. 124

August 1987.
Tender

No.

TEXTILE INDUSTRY DEVELOPMENT PLAN
APPAREL TENDERING SCHEME

The following goods previously withdrawn from Round 36 are hereby tendered. These licences will be valid 1 September 1986 to 31

Item No. of
Code Tariff Items Goods: Brief Description $2,000 c.i.f.

Units

Women’s and girls’ shirts (including T-shirts) and blouses (other than exempt
infants’ garments of Tariff Chapters 60 and 61)

4950 G922 Ex 60.04.041.02J to
Ex 60.04.04 !. 19C

60.04.04 1.22C to
60.04.041.38K

Ex 60.04.042.02E to
Ex 60.04.042,19K

60.04.042.22K to
60.04,042.38F

Ex 60.05.121.02F to
Ex 60.05.121.19L

60.05.121.22L to
60.05.121.38G

Ex 60.05.122.02B to
Ex 60.05.122,19G

60.05.122.22G to
60.05.122.38C

Ex 61.02.041.22C to
Ex 61.02.041.38K

61.02.04 1.62B to
61,02.041.78J

Ex 61.02.042.22K to
Ex 61.02.042.38F

61.02.042.62J to
61.02.042.78E

Ex 61.04.003.02G to
Ex 6 !.04.003.08F

61.04.003.12D to
6 ! .04.003.18C

Ex 61.04.009.02E to
Ex 61.04.009.08D

61.04.009.12B to
61.04.009.18A

4951 G926 60.04.003
60.04.004
61.03.003
61.03.004

4952 G927 60.04.011
60.04.012
61.03.007
61.03.008

4953 G935 Ex 60.04.071
Ex 60.04.072
Ex 61.04.021
Ex 61.04.022

4954 G936 Ex 60.04.071.01G to
Ex 60.04.07 !.29G

60.04.071.32G to
60.04.071.48C

Ex 60.04.072.01C to
Ex 60.04.072.29C

60.04.072.32C to
60.04.072.48K

Ex 61.04.021.02E to
Ex 61.04.021.28J

61.04.021.34C to
61.04.021.49A

Ex 61.04.022.02A to
Ex 61.04.022.28E

61.04.022.34K to
61.04.022.49H

946

Men’s and boys’ shirts (including T-shirts) not exceeding 81 cm chest
measurement

35O

Men’s and boys’ shirts (including T-shirts) exceeding 81 cm chest 1229
measurement

Women’s and girls" vests and spencers (other than exempt infants’ garments
of Tariff Chapters 60 and 61)

119

Other women’s and girls’ undergarments of Tariff Headings 60.04 and 61.04
(other than pilches and exempt infants’ garments of Tariff Chapters 60
and 61)

1678

BY AUTHORITY: V. R. WARD, GOVERNMENT PRINTER, WELLINGTON, NEW ZEALAND--1986
Price $0.60 59137B--S6PT


